505890288 01/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5936989

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		2		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name				Execution Date
DEPUY SYNTHES PRC	DUCTS, IN	С.	(06/20/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	ETHICON LLC			
Street Address:	#475 STREET C., SUITE 401			
Internal Address:	LOS FRAILES INDUSTRIAL PARK			
City:	GUAYNABO			
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO			
Postal Code:	00969			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	16	776246		
Application Number:	16	776263		
Application Number:	16	776264		
Application Number:	16	776268		
Application Number:	16	776275		
Application Number:	16	776280		
Fax Number:	· ·)1)854-7675		
		e e-mail address first; if that ^f that is unsuccessful, it will k		
Phone:	-	18547675		
Email:	doe	cket@techlawventures.com		
Correspondent Name:	TE	RRENCE J. EDWARDS		
Address Line 1:	329	90 WEST MAYFLOWER AVE.		
Address Line 4:	IF	HL UTAH 84043		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END-0016.NP1-NP6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE J. EDWARDS
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence J. Edwards/

DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Assignment_DePuy_to_Ethicon_signed_END0016PO#page1.tif				
source=Assignment_DePuy_to_Ethicon_signed_END0016PO#page2.tif				
source=Assignment_DePuy_to_Ethicon_signed_END0016PO#page3.tif				

General Assignment

WHEREAS, **DePuy Synthes Products, Inc.**, having its place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

MINIMIZE IMAGE SENSOR INPUT/OUTPUT IN AN ENDOSCOPIC IMAGING ENVIRONMENT FOR USE WITH HYPERSPECTRAL AND FLUORESCENCE IMAGING

for which on June 20, 2019, United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/864,234 was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, **Ethicon LLC**, having its place of business at #475 Street C, Suite 401, Los Frailes Industrial Park, Guaynabo, PR 00969 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from June 20, 2019.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051667 FRAME: 0432

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC. Signature <u>AMdvew</u> <u>C. Farmw</u> <u>Assistant</u> <u>Secretary</u> <u>Title of Authorized Signatory</u> <u>G. 20. 19</u> Date <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> STATE OF <u>Middlesey</u> SS:

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2011 day of 1011 2019.

lotary Public

My Commission Expires:

ANOELINA PETTI NOTANY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Comm. 8 22211213 Ny Commission Explore 2/3/2024 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR ETHICON LLC

vady sture MAIOV ized Signatory 19 20. 0.

Date

STATE OF COUNTY OF

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SS:

Signature otary Public Name 'nf

My Commission Expires:

ANGELINA PETTI NOTANY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission 2221215 Ny Commission Expines 2/3/2024

Page 3 of 3